DWSRF GALVANIZED REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1 SOUTH PORTLAND & WESTBROOK, MAINE BID TAB

Bid Results: April 16, 2025 at 3:00 PM

BASE BID				GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL	
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Ext
	8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed	LF	1,095	\$540.00	\$591,300.00
	6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed	LF	6	\$498.00	\$2,988.00
	4-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed	LF	435	\$531.00	\$230,985.00
	2-inch HDPE Pipe Installed 8-inch Gate Valve Installed	LF EA	525 5	\$463.00 \$14,862.00	\$243,075.00 \$74,310.00
	6-inch Gate Valve Installed	EA	1	\$4,547.00	\$4,547.00
	4-inch Gate Valve Installed	EA	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
W8	2-inch Gate Valve Installed	EA	3	\$3,876.00	\$11,628.00
	8-inch Insertion Valve Installed	EA	2	\$29,124.00	\$58,248.00
	12-inch X 2-inch Tapping Saddle Installation	EA	1	\$2,142.00	\$2,142.00
	6-inch X 2-inch Tapping Saddle Installation	EA EA	2	\$2,571.00	\$5,142.00
	Hydrant 1-inch Air Release Valve	EA	3	\$15,206.00 \$2,492.00	\$15,206.00 \$7,476.00
	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	EA	4	\$9,713.00	\$38,852.00
	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	EA	14	\$12,905.00	\$180,670.00
	1-inch Copper Service - Long side	EA	12	\$14,827.00	\$177,924.00
W17	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	EA	6	\$3,336.00	\$20,016.00
	Gravel Borrow	CY	250	\$46.00	\$11,500.00
	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	CY	125	\$48.00	\$6,000.00
	Rock Excavation	CY	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
W21	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	CY	625	\$55.00 \$75.00	\$34,375.00
W22 W23	Aggregate Base Course Type A HMA Binder Course - 19MM	CY TON	350 350	\$75.00 \$275.00	\$26,250.00 \$96,250.00
	HMA Surface Course - 12.5MM	TON	300	\$300.00	\$90,230.00
	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	TON	250	\$300.00	\$75,000.00
TP1	Test Pit - Beach	LS	1	\$4,952.00	\$4,952.00
TP2	Test Pits - Myrtle	LS	1	\$4,952.00	\$4,952.00
TP3	Test Pit - Skyline	LS	1	\$4,952.00	\$4,952.00
TP4	Test Pit - Libby	LS	1	\$4,952.00	\$4,952.00
	Retirement - Beach	LS	1	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00
	Retirement - Myrtle	LS	1	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00
R3 TC1	Retirement - Skyline Work Zone Traffic Control - Beach	LS LS	1	\$1,115.00 \$44,305.00	\$1,115.00 \$44,305.00
TC2	Work Zone Traffic Control - Myrtle	LS	1	\$48,756.00	\$44,303.00
TC3	Work Zone Traffic Control - Carver	LS	1	\$59,915.00	\$59,915.00
TC4	Work Zone Traffic Control - Skillings	LS	1	\$44,305.00	\$44,305.00
TC5	Work Zone Traffic Control - Skyline	LS	1	\$44,305.00	\$44,305.00
TC6	Work Zone Traffic Control - Libby	LS	1	\$77,755.00	\$77,755.00
	Police Detail (Westbrook)	HR	48	\$135.00	\$6,480.00
	Flagging - Beach	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	Flagging - Myrtle Flagging - Carver	LS LS	1 1	\$12,600.00 \$21,600.00	\$12,600.00 \$21,600.00
	Flagging - Carver Flagging - Skillings	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	Flagging - Skyline	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	Flagging - Libby	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
TW1	Temporary Water System - Beach	LS	1	\$36,825.00	\$36,825.00
TW2	Temporary Water System - Myrtle	LS	1	\$42,395.00	\$42,395.00
TW3	Temporary Water System - Carver	LS	1	\$42,395.00	\$42,395.00
TW4	Temporary Water System - Skillings	LS	1	\$36,825.00	\$36,825.00
TW5 TW6	Temporary Water System - Skyline Temporary Water System - Libby	LS LS	1 1	\$42,395.00 \$53,535.00	\$42,395.00 \$53,535.00
P1	South Portland Permitting Allowance	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P2	Westbrook Permitting Allowance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	THE COLUMN TO THE WAR THE WAR THE WAR THE COLUMN TO THE CO	TOTAL BAS	E BID	\$20,000.00	\$2,742,228.00
L1	Foreman	HR	100	\$210.00	\$21,000.00
	Laborer	HR	200	\$84.00	\$16,800.00
	Small Excavator (0.5 YD/18,000 lbs.) & Operator	HR	100	\$246.00	\$24,600.00
	Medium Excavator (1 YD/54,000 lbs.) & Operator	HR	100	\$318.00	\$31,800.00
	Large Excavator (2.5 YD/85,000 lbs.) & Operator	HR	100	\$540.00	\$54,000.00
	Medium Excavator Hammer	HR	20	\$463.00	\$9,260.00
	Large Excavator Hammer Loader & Operator	HR HR	20 50	\$750.00 \$270.00	\$15,000.00 \$13,500.00
	6-Wheel Dump Truck & Driver	HR	10	\$270.00	\$13,500.00
	10-Wheel Dump Truck & Driver	HR	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
	Triaxle Dump Truck & Driver	HR	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
	Material Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		BID ALTERN			\$224,960.00
	TOTAL	F ALL BID P	RICES		\$2,967,188.00